The table(1)(2) below sets out the Company’s shareholding structure: (i) as at the Latest

Practicable Date; (ii) upon the conversion and/or exercise in full of the Tranche 1 Securities;

(iii) upon the conversion and/or exercise in full of the Tranche 1 Securities and the Tranche 2

Securities; and (iv) upon the conversion and/or exercise in full of the Tranche 1 Securities, the

Tranche 2 Securities and the maximum number of Optional Securities. The figures in this table

are based on the interests in Shares which have been disclosed to the Company pursuant to Part

XV of the SFO.

Shareholding as

at the Latest

Practicable Date

Shareholding

immediately after

the conversion and

exercise in full of

the Tranche 1 Securities

but before any

conversion and

exercise of the Tranche 2

Securities or Optional

Securities

Shareholding

immediately after

the conversion and

exercise in full of the

Tranche 1 Securities

and the Tranche 2

Securities

but before any

conversion and

exercise of the Optional

Securities

Shareholding

immediately after

the conversion in

full of all the Bonds

and the exercise in

full of all the

Warrants

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Existing Major

Shareholders(3) 469,632,242 31.3 469,632,242 28.6 469,632,242 27.1 469,632,242 26.4

Other Directors(4) 3,334,500 0.2 3,334,500 0.2 3,334,500 0.2 3,334,500 0.2

Placees 0 0 138,046,077 8.4 232,871,250 13.4 279,445,500 15.7

Public

Shareholders 1,028,285,410 68.5 1,028,285,410 62.8 1,028,285,410 59.3 1,028,285,410 57.7

Total 1,501,252,152 100.0 1,639,298,229 100.0 1,734,123,402 100.0 1,780,697,652 100.0

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 19 –

Notes:

(1) This table assumes no change of the share capital structure of the Company, the number of Shares in
issue and the holdings of or interests in Shares of the parties identified above, other than as set out in
this letter.

(2) Any reference in this table to the conversion of the Bonds and the exercise of the Warrants shall be
deemed to be at the initial conversion price and the initial exercise price respectively.

(3) The Shares of the Existing Major Shareholders are held as follows: 169,761,000 Shares are held by Mr.
Horst Julius Pudwill as beneficial owner, 186,084,764 Shares are held by Sunning Inc. (which is 100%